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Product
Packing
Analysis Date

Batch Number
MFG Date
Retest Date

Specification
Slightly yellow or pale orange yellow crystalline
powder,odorless,slightly bitter, the crystals
gradually become orange -red under daylight.
Freely soluble in chloroform ,sparing soluble in

dimethyl-formamide,slightly soluble in
methanol,and in sodium hydroxide TS,very

slightly,soluble in water
221.00~226.00

HPLC:the retetion time of the major peak of the
sample solution corresponds to that of the

standard solution
IR: meets the references spectrum

Clear (1g/20ml IN 0.5mol/L NaOH solution)not
more intensely coloured than Y4 or GY4

≤ 0.20%
≤ 0.50%
≤ 0.30%
≤ 0.70%
≤ 0.50%
≤ 0.20%
≤ 20ppm

≥99.0% （Dried substance)

Results
Slightly yellow crystalline powder

Confirms

223.5℃
Confirms

Confirms

Confirms
Confirms
0.02%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.01%
＜ 20ppm
100.2%

Enrofloxacin base
25.00kg/fiber drum
Mar.22, 2015

TNJ2015090322
Mar.22, 2015
Mar.21, 2018

Items
Appearance

Solubility

Melting point, ℃
Identification

Clarity of solution
Color of solution

Fluoroquinolonic acid, %
Ciprofloxacin, %
Any other single impurity
Total impurities
Loss on Drying, %
Residue on Ignition, %
Heavy metals, ppm
Assay, % (on dry basis)
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